

## AFF C30 291 TiB usable Detail



Prepared For: Alachua County

**Customer #:** 1784322

Attention: Virgilio Vensamoye
Project: Netapp 20 Site

Date: 12/20/2024

**Submitted By:** Roger Heroux

**Executive Account Manager** 

Phone: (877) 837-9662 E-Mail: rogeher@cdwg.com

Quote #: 20328135

	Qty.	Part Numbers	Description	
	1	AFF-C30	AFF C30,HA,CTL,Encl,-C	
	1	AFF-C30A-100-C	AFF C30,HA,CTL,ENCL,-C, NetApp AFF C-Series product family is game-chan	ging capacity flash
			storage designed to modernize general-purpose workloads and increase IT ag	ility without
			breaking the bank	
	7	X4030A-CF-2-C	Drive Pack,NVMe,SED,CF,2X30.7TB,-C - X4030A-CF-2-C - Storage Enclosure	- 7TB
	2	X60132A-C	IO Module - Add-in Card Wired - 25 Gigabit Ethernet - 4-port	
	2	X60130A-C	IO Module - Wired - QSFP28 - 100 Gigabit Ethernet	
Hardware	2	X66211A-05-N-C	Cable,100GbE,QSFP28-QSFP28,Cu,0.5m,-C	
rdv	8	X66250-5-N-C	Cable,LC-LC,OM4,5m,-C	
На	8	X6589-N-C	SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave,-C	
	1	X-02659-00-N-C	Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32,-C	
	2	X800-42U-R6-C	Power Cable,In-Cabinet,C13-C14,-C	
	2	X97602A-C	POWER SUPPLY,1600W,TITANIUM,-C	
	2		DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION CAPABLE OPERATING SYS	
	2	AFF-C30-001	AFF C30 HA System	
			Hamburga Takali	Extended Sell
		ON ONE DOD OF ONE	Hardware Total:	\$76,502.54
e	1		SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE	
war	1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	
Software	429	SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C	SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C	Extended Sell
၂ လ			Software Total:	\$70,081.44
Support	1	CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C	4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.)	Ψ7 0,002.44
	1	CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR	SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)	
ddn	_			Extended Sell
S			Support Total:	\$47,317.51
S	1	PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-TE-ZA	CONSULTING DAY 5 TE, ZA EXP. 1YR. FR	
Services	2	PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-ZA	CONSULTING DAY 5, ZA EXP. 1YR. FROM PO	
Serv				Extended Sell
0)			Services Total:	\$9,983.84
				Extended Sell
			Solution Total:	\$203,885.33

Pricing expires 30 calendar days from date on Proposal INCLUDES Trade-in Credit = \$13,814.20

Prepared By: Andrew Wall (Solution Architect)

Prices are contingent on final pricing approval from Manufacturer

Quote provided based on specification provided by customer. No workload validation has been done.

The terms and conditions provided on this link apply: https://www.cdwg.com/content/cdwg/en/terms-conditions.html Applicable Taxes and Shipping not shown.



## AFF C30 132TiB usable Detail



Prepared For: Alachua County

**Customer #:** 1784322

Attention: Virgilio Vensamoye
Project: Netapp 10 Site

Date: 12/20/2024

Submitted By: Roger Heroux

**Executive Account Manager** 

Phone: (877) 837-9662 E-Mail: rogeher@cdwg.com

**Grand Total:** 

\$142,909.80

Quote #: 20323726

Qty.	•	Description	
1	AFF-C30	AFF C30,HA,CTL,Encl,-C	
1	AFF-C30A-100-C	AFF C30,HA,CTL,ENCL,-C, NetApp AFF C-Series product family is game-chan	nging capacity flash
		storage designed to modernize general-purpose workloads and increase IT ag	gility without
		breaking the bank	
4	X4030A-CF-2-C	Drive Pack,NVMe,SED,CF,2X30.7TB,-C - X4030A-CF-2-C - Storage Enclosure	- 7TB
2	X60132A-C		
2	X60130A-C	IO Module - Wired - QSFP28 - 100 Gigabit Ethernet	
2	X66211A-05-N-C	Cable,100GbE,QSFP28-QSFP28,Cu,0.5m,-C	
8	X66250-5-N-C	Cable,LC-LC,OM4,5m,-C	
8	X6589-N-C	SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave,-C	
1	X-02659-00-N-C	Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32,-C	
2	X800-42U-R6-C	Power Cable,In-Cabinet,C13-C14,-C	
2	X97602A-C	POWER SUPPLY,1600W,TITANIUM,-C	
2	DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION	DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION CAPABLE OPERATING SYS	
2	AFF-C30-001	AFF C30 HA System	
			Extended Sell
		Hardware Total:	\$51,974.22
1	SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-O	CW CMIDDOD OLD ONTAD ONE	
1	3W-3MINNON-GED-GIVIAL -G	W-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE	
1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	
1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C	Extended Sell
1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	Extended Sell <b>\$42,813.75</b>
1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C	
1 245	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C <b>Software Total:</b>	\$42,813.75
1 245 1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C  Software Total:  4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.) SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)	<b>\$42,813.75</b> Extended Sell
1 245 1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C  Software Total:  4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.) SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)  Support Total:	\$42,813.75
1 245 1 1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-TE-ZA	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C  Software Total:  4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.) SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)  Support Total:  CONSULTING DAY 5 TE, ZA EXP. 1YR. FR	<b>\$42,813.75</b> Extended Sell
1 245 1 1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C  Software Total:  4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.) SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)  Support Total:	\$42,813.75  Extended Sell  \$38,128.16
1 245 1 1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-TE-ZA	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C  Software Total:  4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.) SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)  Support Total:  CONSULTING DAY 5 TE, ZA EXP. 1YR. FR CONSULTING DAY 5, ZA EXP. 1YR. FROM PO	\$42,813.75  Extended Sell \$38,128.16  Extended Sell
1 245 1 1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-TE-ZA	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C  Software Total:  4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.) SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)  Support Total:  CONSULTING DAY 5 TE, ZA EXP. 1YR. FR	\$42,813.75  Extended Sell \$38,128.16  Extended Sell \$9,993.67
1 245 1 1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-TE-ZA	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C  Software Total:  4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.) SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)  Support Total:  CONSULTING DAY 5 TE, ZA EXP. 1YR. FR CONSULTING DAY 5, ZA EXP. 1YR. FROM PO	\$42,813.75  Extended Sell \$38,128.16  Extended Sell
1 245 1 1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-C CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-TE-ZA	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C  Software Total:  4hr Parts Replacement (36 MTH mos.) SupportEdge Advisor (36 MTH mos.)  Support Total:  CONSULTING DAY 5 TE, ZA EXP. 1YR. FR CONSULTING DAY 5, ZA EXP. 1YR. FROM PO	\$42,813.75  Extended Sell \$38,128.16  Extended Sell \$9,993.67
	1 4 2 2 2 8 8 1 2 2 2 2	1 AFF-C30 1 AFF-C30A-100-C 4 X4030A-CF-2-C 2 X60132A-C 2 X60130A-C 2 X66211A-05-N-C 8 X66250-5-N-C 8 X6589-N-C 1 X-02659-00-N-C 2 X800-42U-R6-C 2 X97602A-C 2 DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION 2 AFF-C30-001	AFF-C30 AFF-C30,HA,CTL,Encl,-C AFF-C30A-100-C AFF C30,HA,CTL,ENCL,-C, NetApp AFF C-Series product family is game-char storage designed to modernize general-purpose workloads and increase IT at breaking the bank  X4030A-CF-2-C Drive Pack,NVMe,SED,CF,2X30.7TB,-C - X4030A-CF-2-C - Storage Enclosure IO Module - Add-in Card - Wired - 25 Gigabit Ethernet - 4-port IO Module - Wired - QSFP28 - 100 Gigabit Ethernet X60130A-C IO Module - Wired - QSFP28 - 100 Gigabit Ethernet Cable,100GbE,QSFP28-QSFP28,Cu,0.5m,-C X66250-5-N-C Cable,LC-LC,OM4,5m,-C SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave,-C AX02659-00-N-C SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave,-C Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32,-C Power Cable,In-Cabinet,C13-C14,-C POWER SUPPLY,1600W,TITANIUM,-C DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION AFF-C30-001  Hardware Total:

Pricing expires 30 calendar days from date on Proposal

Prepared By: Andrew Wall (Solution Architect)
Prices are contingent on final pricing approval from Manufacturer
Quote provided based on specification provided by customer. No workload validation has been done.
The terms and conditions provided on this link apply: https://www.cdwg.com/content/cdwg/en/terms

The terms and conditions provided on this link apply: https://www.cdwg.com/content/cdwg/en/terms-conditions.html Applicable Taxes not shown.



## **Netapp Refresh Summary**

Prepared For: Alachua County Submitted By: Roger Heroux

Customer #: 1784322 Executive Account Manager

Attention:Virgilio VensamoyePhone:(877) 837-9662Project:E-Mail:rogeher@cdwg.com

Date: 12/20/2024 Quote #: 0

Qty.	Description	Extended Sell
1	AFF C30 132TiB usable	\$142,909.80
1	AFF C30 291 TiB usable	\$203,885.33
	Total:	\$346,795.13
		Extended Sell

Lateriaea Sett

Contract: Sourcewell 121923-CDWG Tech Catalog Solution Total: \$346,795.13

Pre ared B: Andrew Wall Solution Architect
Prices are contin ent on final ricin a roval from Manufacture
uote rovided based on s ecification rovided b customer. No workload validation has been done.
The terms and conditions provided on this link apply: https://www.cdwg.com/content/cdwg/en/terms-conditions.html
Applicable Taxes and Shipping not shown.